Iran War ("'Rising Lion") Survey 2:

Trust in Institutions and Officeholders

To what extent do you trust each of the following institutions?

1. IDF
Jews Arabs General Public
Not at all 1.3 35.7 7.2
Not so much 4.5 18.3 6.8
Quite a lot 31.1 20.2 29.2
Very much 62.1 20.4 55.0
Don't know 1.0 5.4 1.8
Total 100 100 100
2. Police
Jews Arabs | General Public
Not at all 8.8 47.6 15.4
Not so much 34.1 29.0 33.2
Quite a lot 38.4 15.4 34.5
Very much 17.2 6.8 154
Don't know 1.5 1.2 1.5
Total 100 100 100

3. The municipality or local authority where you live

Jews Arabs | General Public
Not at all 6.5 16.8 8.3
Not so much 21.9 32.3 23.7
Quite a lot 434 33.1 41.7
Very much 254 14.3 23.5
Don't know 2.8 3.5 2.8
Total 100 100 100

4. Homefront Command

Jews Arabs | General Public
Not at all 1.0 10.0 2.5
Not so much 43 22.8 7.5
Quite a lot 32.9 38.0 33.8
Very much 61.1 25.6 55.1
Don't know 0.7 3.6 1.1
Total 100 100 100
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5. Fire and rescue services

Jews Arabs | General Public
Not at all 0.3 13.9 2.6
Not so much 1.7 14.8 3.9
Quite a lot 26.5 339 27.8
Very much 70.5 31.3 63.8
Don't know 1.0 6.1 1.9
Total 100 100 100
6. The Israeli Corporation for Public Broadcasting (Kan)
Jews Arabs | General Public
Not at all 16.4 22.2 17.3
Not so much 259 334 27.2
Quite a lot 32.7 29.3 32.1
Very much 18.2 8.3 16.5
Don't know 6.8 6.8 6.9
Total 100 100 100
7. Television news channels 12 and 13
Jews Arabs | General Public
Not at all 29.2 28.1 29.0
Not so much 26.0 37.7 28.0
Quite a lot 30.7 22.5 29.3
Very much 10.4 8.9 10.1
Don't know 3.7 2.8 3.6
Total 100 100 100
8. Channel 14
Jews Arabs General Public
Not at all 38.4 535 41.0
Not so much 15.4 20.9 16.3
Quite a lot 18.4 10.9 17.1
Very much 18.9 4.9 16.5
Don't know 8.9 9.8 9.1
Total 100 100 100
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And to what extent do you trust the following officeholders?

9. Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu

Jews Arabs General Public
Not at all 28.7 77.4 37.0
Not so much 22.7 7.0 20.0
Quite a lot 18.2 6.5 16.2
Very much 28.0 3.6 23.9
Don't know 2.4 5.5 2.9
Total 100 100 100
10.Minister of Defense Israel Katz
Jews Arabs General Public
Not at all 31.2 58.1 35.8
Not so much 23.9 19.4 23.1
Quite a lot 21.2 11.6 19.6
Very much 17.4 3.7 15.0
Don't know 6.3 7.2 6.5
Total 100 100 100
11.Miniter of Transportation Miri Regev
Jews Arabs General Public
Not at all 54.1 60.2 55.1
Not so much 21.4 18.2 20.8
Quite a lot 14.9 12.2 14.4
Very much 6.3 3.7 59
Don't know 33 5.7 3.8
Total 100 100 100
12.Minister of Education Yoav Kisch
Jews Arabs General Public
Not at all 36.2 45.8 37.8
Not so much 259 19.9 24.9
Quite a lot 17.7 17.9 17.7
Very much 7.5 5.2 7.1
Don't know 12.7 11.2 12.5
Total 100 100 100
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13.IDF Chief of Staff Eyal Zamir

Jews Arabs | General Public
Not at all 33 41.4 9.8
Not so much 8.3 24.0 11.0
Quite a lot 38.7 15.2 34.7
Very much 38.6 10.0 33.7
Don't know 11.1 9.4 10.8
Total 100 100 100

14.Director of the Mossad David Barnea

Jews Arabs | General Public
Not at all 3.8 33.6 8.9
Not so much 7.7 16.0 9.1
Quite a lot 28.5 19.4 27.0
Very much 45.4 16.3 40.5
Don't know 14.5 14.8 14.6
Total 100 100 100

sk

The Iran War ("Rising Lion") Survey 2 was prepared by the Viterbi Center for Public
Opinion and Policy Research of the Israel Democracy Institute. In the survey, which was
conducted on the internet between June 22 and 23, 2025, 599 men and women were
interviewed in Hebrew and 146 in Arabic, constituting a representative national sample
of the entire adult population of Israel aged 18 and older. The maximum sampling error
for the entire sample was +3.59% at a confidence level of 95%. The fieldwork was done
For the full data file see:

by the iPanel Research and Polling Institute.

https://dataisrael.idi.org.il
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